Aoll - 2211

PROPOSED 2016-2011 RECREATION USER FEES

Sportsplex Recreation Community Centre

Ice Rentals

Prime Time Ice

Adult-Day-Fime-lce Sw’ G
_Eamily Day Time-lce. '

Minor Sport League Ice

Summer lce

Hall Rentals

Hall - Friday/Saturday or Sunday
Hall — Monday to Friday

Day Business Meeting

Kitchen Rental

Arena Floor Rental

Each Hall Security Deposit

Non-Resident League Fee

M-y 137 L’ Aue 337

Base Rate

$100

$86:97

$50:80

$80.97

Prime Rate plus 15%

Base Rate
$200.00

$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$500.00
$100.00

After HST {if applicable)

After HST (if applicable)

$226.00

$56.50
$56.50
$565.00

For discounted League Ice Time an additional fee of $25 per child shall be charged. If more than one childina

family a fee of $40.00 shall be charged.

Fields

(Powassan Lions, TCCC, Soccer Field)
Leagues (per team per season)

3 Day Weekend

1 day (Sunday — Friday)

Saturday

Per Game No lights

Per Game with Lights

Non Resident League

Participant

Pool

AquaTots*
AquaQuest 1-7*
AquaQuest 8-10*

AquaFitness
Season Pass
Family Pass
One Day Pass
Rental 1 hr
Rental 2 hr
BBQ/Fridge

Base Rate

$75.00
$150.00
$50.00
$100.00
$15.00
$25.00

$5.00

Ratepayer
$2.50/day or $30.00
$50.00 (Rate)
$65.00 (Rate)

$4.00 includes HST
$60.00 ($67.80 w/ HST)
$150.00 ($169.50 w/ HST)
$3.00

$45.00 ($50.85 HST in)
$75.00 {Rate)

$10.00

*AquaTots and AquaQuest exempt from HST

After HST

$84.75
$169.50
$56.50
$113.00
$16.95
$28.25

$5.65

Non-Ratepayer

$3.00/day or $40.00 (Non-Ratepayer)
$60.00 (Non-Ratepayer)

$75.00 (Non-Ratepayer)

After HST and/or Non-Ratepayer {(NR)
$5.00 (HST)

$70.00 ($79.10 w/ HST & NR)
$200.00 (5226 w/ HST & NR)

$3.00

$50.00 ($56.50 w/ HST & NR)

$90.00 ($101.70 w/ HST & NR)
$11.30 (HST) E



SCHEDULE “C”
BY-LAW 2008-33

Landfill Site Fees Charged

Fees set for Large/Commercial Dumping

Tandem Truck(12 yds) Nea-serted $168.00
Triaxle Truck (15 yds) nenserted $205.00
Commercial Size Trailer $21.00
(typical large construction trailer)

Wood or steel sorted $7.00/yard’®
Pickup truck or trailer — Full Load (2yds) $14.00

- Half Load (1 yd) $7.00
Normal Garbage Bag $1.00
Contaminated-Seils—(per-yard?) $20.00—

*The Municipality does not accept unsorted loads nor contaminated soils.

Fees for Scrap Metal Items

Large appliances (fridge, stove) $10.00
Medium appliances (water tanks etc.) $ 8.00
Small metal Items (rims, scrap metal) $6.00
Untagged appliances $ 35.00

** As of June 1, 1994 all appliances with Freon used in them must be certified as having the
Freon removed and be so labelled by a qualified person. If they are not certified there will be

an additional fee.

Fees-Set-for-Tires

Large-Tractor/boaderTires $20:60
Large-Truek-TFires 1000
Light-TruekTires GOV Rims $-8-60

Light Truek—Tires $3-60
Passenger-Car-Fires-GAM Rims $-6:00
PassengerCarTires $3-00

Replacement Landfill Card $5.00

Lift Charges

Commercial Pick Up $ 5.00 + $7.00/yard



SCHEDULE “E”
BY-LAW 2008-33

Administration Fee
(per vehicle)

Motor Vehicle Accident/Motor Vehicle Casualties

First hour
Each additional half hour
*Per MTO rates

For i i its-Non-Compliant Fires

First hour
Each additional half hour
Fire Letters

Inspection Fees

Single — Family Dwellings

Apartment Buildings (per hours)

In-Home Day Care (First Year)
Additional Inspections

Special Needs Housing Inspection

Nursing Homes (per hour/2 persons)

Lady Isabelle

Eastholme

Eides Home

Restaurant Liquor Licence (Seating capacity)

First follow up (for all inspections)

Second and subsequent follow ups

Burm Barrel

Burning permits (10 day)

Burning permits (30 day)

False Alarm Penalties
(per one (1) year period)
Fourth (4) false alarm
Fifth (5) false alarm
Sixth (6) false alarm
Seventh (7) false alarm
Eighth (8) false alarm

$350-06- 410.00
$475-06 205.00

$356:00 410.00
$475-00 205.00
$ 50.00

$60.00
$60.00
$ 60.00
$25.00
$100.00
$110.00
$120.00
$300.00
$120.00
$75.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
$20.00
$10.00
$30.00

(3 per year no charge)
$ 50.00
$100.00
$200.00
$400.00
$800.00



SCHEDULE “F”
BY-LAW 2008-33

Building Fees
Building Permit fees are based on a formula as follows:
Base Fee of $50.00 for all permits

Based On Square Footage:

Square Footage Fee
Single Storey Home 0-1,000 $0.70- $S0.80
1,000-1,500 $0.50- 50.60
1,500+ $0.35- S0.45
Second Storey 0-1,500 $0.40- S0.50
1,500+ $0.20- S0.30
Accessory Building 0-6.500 $0.15- S0.20
Garages, decks, porch, carport
Sunrooms/Solariums 0-1.000 $0.35- S0.40
Farm Buildings 0-6.500 $0.18 -50.20
On assessed farmland 6.5300 — SO.01 per every S1.00 of Construction
Commercial Buildings 0-6.500 $0.87-51.00
Offices, restaurants, showrooms 6.500 + SO.015 per every $1.00 of Construction
Commercial Accessory 0-6.500 $0.20 -50.40

6.500 + SO.01per every $1.00 of Construction



SCHEDULE “F”
BY-LAW 2008-33
Building Fees Con’t
Based on Flat Rate
By-law 2008-33 Purpose changes
Renovations/Demolition

(a) Part 9 $ 50.00 $ 50.00
(b) Part 3

Demo $ 150.00

Reno «:S0.05 per every $1.00 of Construction (- $60.000.00 S 3.000.00

(reno will be based on stats Canada Construction cost)

Flat Fee Miscellaneous

Reshingle/Siding/Foundation repair/window replacement ect. S 50.00
Temporary building $ 75.00-S100.00
Wood stoves and chimney $ 30.00-S50.00
Swimming pools. In accordance with by-law no. 2001-32 $180.00
Plumbing Fixtures $6.00 per fixture

Flat fee-Other Building Procedures

Revised and Renewals $ 50.00
Outstanding Work Order $ 50.00
Certificate of Compliance $ 50.00
Entrance Permits $ 50.00
912 Signs $ 50.00

Refund on Building Fees:

Building Permits that are withdrawn or abandoned may be refunded as follows:

80% if administration functions only have been performed
70% if administration and zoning functions only have performed
45% if administration and zoning and plans examination functions only have been performed
35% if the permit has been issued and no field inspections have been performed
5% shall additionally be deducted for each field inspection that has been performed after the
permit has been issued.
No refund shall be made:
3. Of an amount that is less than $50.00
4. After one year from the date the permit is issued.



SCHEDULE “H”
BY-LAW 2008-33

Utility Fees Charged
Water
Turn Ons
Shut Offs

Installation/Replacement
Materials and supplies — sale of
Late Payment Penalty

Sewer

Installations/Replacement
Snake Rentals per day
Materials and supplies — sale of
Late Payment Penalty

Installation/Replacement of Water and Sewer infrastructure
if connections completed at same time

$  20.00%*

$ 20.00%

$ 2,000.00 (each)

actual costs plus*

1.25% on principal monthly

$ 2,000.00* (each)
$ 10.00%
actual costs plus*
1.25% on principal monthly

$2,400 (both)



