2011 - 2012 PROPOSED 2010-2011 RECREATION USER FEES

Sportsplex Recreation Community Centre

. 3

Ice Rentals	Base Rate	After HST (if applicable)
Prime Time Ice Adult Day Time Ice Family Day Time Ice	\$100 \$80.9 7 \$59. 0 0	\$113. ^{\$} (18) \$ 91.50 \$ \$ 56.50 \$ 91.50
Minor Sport League Ice Summer Ice	\$80.97 Prime Rate plus 15%	\$31.30
May 157 to Auc 315	7	
<u>Hall Rentals</u>	Base Rate	After HST (if applicable)
Hall – Friday/Saturday or Sunday Hall – Monday to Friday	\$200.00	\$226.00
Day Business Meeting	\$ 50.00	\$56.50
Kitchen Rental	\$ 50.00	\$56.50
Arena Floor Rental	\$500.00	\$565.00
Each Hall Security Deposit	\$100.00	

Non-Resident League Fee

For discounted League Ice Time an additional fee of \$25 per child shall be charged. If more than one child in a family a fee of \$40.00 shall be charged.

		. 4
<u>Fields</u>	Base Rate	After HST
(Powassan Lions, TCCC, Soccer Field)		
Leagues (per team per season)	\$75.00	\$84.75
3 Day Weekend	\$150.00	\$169.50
1 day (Sunday – Friday)	\$50.00	\$56.50
Saturday	\$100.00	\$113.00
Per Game No lights	\$15.00	\$16.95
Per Game with Lights	\$25.00	\$28.25
Non Resident League	·	
Participant	\$5.00	\$5.65
	•	
Pool	<u>Ratepayer</u>	Non-Ratepayer
AquaTots*	\$2.50/day or \$30.00	\$3.00/day or \$40.00 (Non-Ratepayer)
AquaQuest 1-7*	\$50.00 (Rate)	\$60.00 (Non-Ratepayer)
AquaQuest 8-10*	\$65.00 (Rate)	\$75.00 (Non-Ratepayer)
	•	
		After HST and/or Non-Ratepayer (NR)
AquaFitness	\$4.00 includes HST	\$5.00 (HST)
Season Pass	\$60.00 (\$67.80 w/ HST)	\$70.00 (\$79.10 w/ HST & NR)
Family Pass	\$150.00 (\$169.50 w/ HST)	\$200.00 (\$226 w/ HST & NR)
One Day Pass	\$3.00	\$3.00
Rental 1 hr	\$45.00 (\$50.85 HST in)	\$50.00 (\$56.50 w/ HST & NR)
Rental 2 hr	\$75.00 (Rate)	\$90.00 (\$101.70 w/ HST & NR)
BBQ/Fridge	\$10.00	\$11.30 (HST)
DOM HIUBE	Y-7.77	* * *

^{*}AquaTots and AquaQuest exempt from HST

SCHEDULE "C" BY-LAW 2008-33

Landfill Site Fees Charged

Fees set for Large/Commercial Dumping

Contaminated Soils (per yard ³)	\$20.00
Normal Garbage Bag	\$ 1.00
- Half Load (1 yd)	\$ 7.00
Pickup truck or trailer – Full Load (2yds)	\$14.00
Wood or steel sorted	\$7.00/yard ³
(typical large construction trailer)	•
Commercial Size Trailer	\$21.00
Triaxle Truck (15 yds) non-sorted	\$205.00
Tandem Truck(12 yds) Non sorted	\$168.00

^{*}The Municipality does not accept unsorted loads nor contaminated soils.

Fees for Scrap Metal Items

Large appliances (fridge, stove)	\$10.00
Medium appliances (water tanks etc.)	\$ 8.00
Small metal Items (rims, scrap metal)	\$ 6.00
Untagged appliances	\$ 35.00

** As of June 1, 1994 all appliances with Freon used in them must be certified as having the Freon removed and be so labelled by a qualified person. If they are not certified there will be an additional fee.

Fees Set-for-Tires	
Large Tractor/Loader Tires	\$20.00
Large Truck Tires	\$10.00
Light Truck Tires C/W Rims	\$ 8.00
Light Truck Tires	\$ 3.00
Passenger Car Tires C/W Rims	\$-6.00
Passenger Car Tires ————	\$ 3.00
Replacement Landfill Card	\$5.00

Lift Charges

Commercial Pick Up \$ 5.00 + \$7.00/yard

SCHEDULE "E" BY-LAW 2008-33

<u>Fire</u>

Administration	<u>Fee</u>
(per vehicle)	

Motor Vehicle Accident/Motor Vehicle Casualties First hour Each additional half hour *Per MTO rates For Open Fires Without Permits-Non-Compliant Fires First hour Each additional half hour	\$350.00 410.00 \$175.00 205.00 \$350.00 410.00 \$175.00 205.00
Fire Letters	\$ 50.00
Inspection Fees	
Single – Family Dwellings	\$ 60.00
Apartment Buildings (per hours)	\$ 60.00
In-Home Day Care (First Year)	\$ 60.00
Additional Inspections	\$ 25.00
Special Needs Housing Inspection	\$100.00
Nursing Homes (per hour/2 persons)	\$110.00
Lady Isabelle	\$120.00
Eastholme	\$300.00
Eides Home	\$120.00
Restaurant Liquor Licence (Seating capacity)	\$ 75.00
First follow up (for all inspections)	\$ 60.00
Second and subsequent follow ups	\$ 60.00
Burn Barrel	\$ 20.00
Burning permits (10 day)	\$ 10.00
Burning permits (30 day)	\$ 30.00

False Alarm Penalties

(per one (1) year period)	(3 per year no charge)
Fourth (4) false alarm	\$ 50.00
Fifth (5) false alarm	\$100.00
Sixth (6) false alarm	\$200.00
Seventh (7) false alarm	\$400.00
Eighth (8) false alarm	\$800.00

SCHEDULE "F" BY-LAW 2008-33

Building Fees

Building Permit fees are based on a formula as follows:

Base Fee of \$50.00 for all permits

Based On Square Footage:

	Square Footage	<u>Fee</u>
Single Storey Home	0-1,000 1,000-1,500 1,500+	\$0.70- \$0.80 \$0.50- \$0.60 \$0.35- \$0.45
Second Storey	0-1,500 1,500+	\$0.40- \$0.50 \$0.20- \$0.30
Accessory Building Garages, decks, porch, carport	0-6,500	\$0.15- \$0.20
Sunrooms/Solariums	0-!,000	\$0.35- \$0.40
Farm Buildings	0-6,500	\$0.18 -\$0.20
On assessed farmland	6,500 +	\$0.01 per every \$1.00 of Construction
Commercial Buildings	0-6.500	\$0.87-\$1.00
Offices, restaurants, showrooms	6,500 +	\$0.015 per every \$1.00 of Construction
Commercial Accessory	0-6 ,500 +	\$0.20 -\$0.40 \$0.01per every \$1.00 of Construction
	angered to the second	

SCHEDULE "F" BY-LAW 2008-33 Building Fees Con't

Based on Flat Rate

	By-law 2008-33	3 Purpose changes
Renovations/Demolition	•	•
(a) Part 9	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
(b) Part 3		
Demo	\$ 150.00	
Reno @\$0.05 per every \$1.00 of Construc	tion @ \$60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
(reno will be based on stats Canada	Construction cost)	
Flat Fee Miscellaneous		
Reshingle/Siding/Foundation repair/windo	w replacement ect.	\$ 50.00
Temporary building	\$	3 75.00- \$100.00
Wood stoves and chimney	\$	3 0.00- \$50.00
Swimming pools. In accordance with by-la	w no. 2001-32	180.00
Plumbing Fixtures	:	\$6.00 per fixture
Flat fee-Other Building Procedures		
Revised and Renewals	:	\$ 50.00
Outstanding Work Order	:	\$ 50.00
-		_

Refund on Building Fees:

Certificate of Compliance

Entrance Permits

912 Signs

Building Permits that are withdrawn or abandoned may be refunded as follows:

80% if administration functions only have been performed

70% if administration and zoning functions only have performed

45% if administration and zoning and plans examination functions only have been performed

\$ 50.00

\$ 50.00

\$ 50.00

35% if the permit has been issued and no field inspections have been performed

5% shall additionally be deducted for each field inspection that has been performed after the permit has been issued.

No refund shall be made:

- 3. Of an amount that is less than \$50.00
- 4. After one year from the date the permit is issued.

SCHEDULE "H" BY-LAW 2008-33

Utility Fees Charged

Water

Turn Ons Shut Offs Installation/Replacement Materials and supplies – sale of Late Payment Penalty \$ 20.00* \$ 20.00* \$ 2,000.00 (each) actual costs plus* 1.25% on principal monthly

Sewer

Installations/Replacement Snake Rentals per day Materials and supplies – sale of Late Payment Penalty \$ 2,000.00* (each) \$ 10.00* actual costs plus* 1.25% on principal monthly



Installation/Replacement of Water and Sewer infrastructure if connections completed at same time

\$2,400 (both)